
Vehicle History Report™

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in Texas

11  Detailed records available

3,628  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CADILLAC CT6-V
4.2TT
VIN: 1G6KW5RJ6LU106338
SEDAN 4 DR
4.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2021

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 2 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Montana Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 1,648/yr 519/yr

Last reported odometer reading 1,591 3,628

8:29:11 AM (EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/11/25 at

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmfA3lLIZ0ymMo3mHQ9_lZRwztO5R5jC_PEINuVj40SoPifKAjYacti8tr1cvTyFs-aQ2tN2ddb_WlgIQRUowvYlekhKmnpouf0YbkpXC7KojEA-aUINxixwyLves7vStI7akzP18PJCY2HpdogXR76kbtrHEeX2g9L1Nq13f_H6me3Ey6pCuFcUDrHQqy_ik7w9063qXbNbrE6RVmfar32ED5O4ivCga8FGdwXkXqYWVz5A504L8sac2xhMjiZfX0EWPiWUtIQQRV8G8-WS-RV9KHGX4EbAq0-FIz92So1Wo.cfx


GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 10 months or 46,372 miles
remaining.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

1,648 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/26/2020 20 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmfA3lLIZ0ymMo3mHQ9_lZRwztO5R5jC_PEINuVj40SoPifKAjYacti8tr1cvTyFs-aQ2tN2ddb_WlgIQRUowvYlekhKmnpouf0YbkpXC7KogwwD9ER4CcKMrzBKaWgOQE2NXy2R2gfhja6sfZj4JYDhNrjBm408O-91ROk5jtWEh5sPYAT4FEeYlrrOS-0BKLiZfOUx2LyTvgwOboQMt6GHUy6pu92G9KzO7P18O061Q1iEGfnsIwiRH4I5KO9lOzo4N1b6ODgp8wQa5iS01e1hRmI9ug1lpuKeuCsMlf2ww.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmfA3lLIZ0ymMo3mHQ9_lZRwztO5R5jC_PEINuVj40SoPifKAjYacti8tr1cvTyFs-aQ2tN2ddb_WlgIQRUowvYlekhKmnpouf0YbkpXC7KogwwD9ER4CcKMrzBKaWgOQEtr2Oxk167Utuz13q9fgrLpn8nEbPb5OsonxIXwbMCetQ-AMi3OY3vKxWi-h02-ak2Tsltl6bQ57Ap20ao7XsrvErn75Qi9KcN1Vc3A1B2UuMNgIUjS_eZd7qc6zuBM8e-75dYkLdzbuXWpFzhF0j0dxQYEr4QSAcBf-XlU6oQIQ.cfx


Whitefish, MT
Title #AA4871693

First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/03/2021 Sewell Cadillac of Dallas
Dallas, TX

4.5 / 5.0
18 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

02/09/2021 1,576 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Dallas, TX

Offered for sale as a Cadillac Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle
White exterior

03/12/2021 1,591 Cadillac Certified Dealer
Dallas, TX

Sold as a Cadillac Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
519 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/27/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irving, TX
Title
#05760544303250002

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/11/2022 3,071 Texas
Inspection Station
Irving, TX

Passed emissions inspection

04/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irving, TX
Title
#05760544303250002

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2023 3,628 Texas
Inspection Station
Irving, TX

Passed emissions inspection

04/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irving, TX
Title
#05760544303250002

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

04/27/2024

https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
http://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned-vehicles/benefits.html


Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/11/25 8:29:11 AM (EDT)

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about





